

P.O. BOX 58227 AMARILLO, TEXAS 79159 PH: 806-553-6165

FOR SALE

NE MOORE COUNTY 640

\$1500/acre or \$960,000



LOCATION: Keith Rd and Morton Elevator Rd. Drive 10 miles East of Dumas on FM 152 and turn left on Keith Rd and drive 4 miles. Section is on East side of Keith Rd and North side of Morton Elevator Rd. Morton Elevator is 4 miles due East from property, Texas Beef Producers feedlot is 5 miles West/ Northwest of property.

**See following pages for well logs.

ACRES: 640

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Sec 208, Block 3-T, T&NO Survey

LAND TYPE: CRP grass, out of program

IMPROVEMENTS: 3 irrigation wells, working pens, perimeter barbed wire fence. 2 wells 16" hole, I well 8" hole

SATURATED THICKNESS: 150'

ELECTRICITY: 3 phase electricity on 3 sides of property

TAXES:

BEST USE: Irrigated farm development

AREA: Land is surrounded by irrigated farmland

WELL LOG 1

	1 2002 14:43 FR 11/06 16:49 FAA 919 919 0940 UNDERVAND BUTCHERD TO 18064343455, 7050 P. 02
Sofan	njev
	North Plains Ground Water
	Conservation District No. Two
	Well Reclassification
	Request for Reclassification of Well No. MO-0490
	Current size or classification (as per permit or log) D (1200 GPM) Requested new classification — B — (400 GPM)
	requested new classification
	located in MOOVE County, in the SM 1/4 of Section 208. Block 3T. Survey 18 No, will not be operated to exceed the actual pumping capacity of 400 gallons per minute and meets the spacing requirements of 350 yards from the nearest existing well or authorized
	well site and other rules of the District for a _B Classification well.
	Date Jan 31, 20 02.
	Hintergardt Monogenient Just FirstBook Son Mysst, N.B. TRYSTEE by Brug E Filliam, ENPY ST.O. Signature of owner or agent.
	Signature of owner or deept
	or agent.

Original Strict Office Copy District F	ile No.	350	FOR USE OF COMMITTEEMEN
NORTH PLAINS WATER CONSERVATION	DISTR	ICT N	o. 2 Field Well No. M-490 Date Received
REGISTRATION AND LOG			Size of a Maximum
INSTRUCTIONS: Fill out in quadruplicate. Submit all copies to for registration. (Please type or print.)	County	Committ	eeman Well 8 in. Yield 1000 GPM
1. Well Owner Sury & Arthur Corper	Address	Ger	uver, Deyas
2. Well located miles N, miles S,	miles E		_ miles W of the town of
	eague		
	Block	37	Survey T+no
4. NW1/4 NE1/4 SE1/4 Section 208	2/.		vards from M or S section line.
5. ACTUAL LOCATION OF THIS WELL IS 20			vards from a or W section line.
DRILLER'S L	OG OF	WEL	L
Method of Drilling: Rotary FROM TO DESCRIPTION OF FORMATION MATERIAL	FROM	то	DESCRIPTION OF FORMATION MATERIAL
(FEET) (FEET) DESCRIPTION OF FURNALITY MALERIAL	(FEET)	(FEET)	
0 4 top soil	315	325	sand-gravel
4 30 caliche=clay	325	340	fine sand
30 95 clay-sand-sand rock	340	360	sand-clay
95 150 clay-rock ledges	360	380	sand-clay
150 190 sand	380	420	sand -clay
190 210 fine sand	420	435	fine sand
210 240 sandy clay	435	480	med sand
240 280 med sand-clay			
280 300 med sand-small gravel-strip	8		
300 315 med sand			
I hereby certify that this well was drilled by me (or	under m	y superv	vision), and that each and all of the statements
herein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.			
Driller Robertson Drilling Co, Address Box			
DESCRIPTION	ON OF	WELL	
6. Casing: new, /s/d//s//s//s/de/. Diameter			in. Total length 480 ft.
7. Casing perforations: from 190 ft to 479			
8. Pump Column: Size 8 in. Total length 320 f			
9. Pump bowls: Size 12 WLH . Number of stages.	-5	P	
10. Depth to water level 190 ft. Pump discharg	e_1100	2	GPM. Pumping level: 305 ft.
11. Power Unit: Electrical, Natural Gas, Butanc, Other_			Horsepower
Simulation in the second secon			
OWNER OR AGENT		TITLE	
Final Completion of Well — Date		, 19.	
spec' famping Equip row - 1988 626			RECEIVED APR 2 5 1963
663ck		1	

Origin	District (Offic	е Сору		Distric	t Fil	le No.	DISTRICT OFFICE ONLY
NORTH	PLAIN	s w	ATER	CONS	ERVA	TIO	N D	STRICT No. 2 DATE APPLICATION 2-14-63
400			_					ell Permit DATE APPROVED BY COUNTY COMMITTER
								County Committee for SIZE OF S MAXIMUM / OOO GP
0.	4 4 1					PR	INT.)	0
I, Buy	4 ava	rel	_ Co	oper	2.		-	Druver, Dexas
hereby make inafter desc	ribed wate	r wen	i at the	PLAIN: location	S WAT	ER (CONS	RVATION DISTRICT No. 2 for a permit to drill the he
1. County	mo	iare	v				_	4. Proposed Use (Municipal-Industrial-Irrigation)
2. NW¼, NE	14, SW14	SE%	of Section	208	Block	k.2	T	5. Drilling to start about Now. 19
Survey	TFA	10						6. Drillers name Chas, Pobertson.
. League								This well will bemiles N or S and
Permit goo	d for 120	day	s only f	rom de	ate of	ann	rovo	MARK OUT ONE THAT DOES NOT APPLY
						_		miles E or W of the town of
MARK DO	tion. (Re	d squa	are indica	ites 1 qu	arter se	ction	or pro	Please Make Sure
MARK X,	showing	3 clo	Nort		nd/or	арр	licat	They Will Be Checked for Accuracy
								Location of Proposed Well as submitted by applican
								8267/3 measured yards from () so section line
								measured yards from (# W) section line.
								Number the three adjacent wells within 1/2 mile and
		-						applications, on the plat as 1, 2 and 3, to correspond the following:
	1	•			1			Well 1.846 13 measured yards from proposed w
		-						Owned by Blen Scribner
*					-			M Address Aunty Derlas
					ш			
								y and many proposed w
		X						Owned by
								Address
								Well 3 measured yards from proposed w
								Owned by
			Sot	TH				Address
COMMENT_						100		
								USE BACK OF FORM
he best of m	y knowled	ge and	d belief,	and I a	gree th	at I	must	that each and all of the items therein contained are true turnish my County Committeeman, as required by law, t
completed w	ell registra	tion a	and log i	mmedia	itely up	on c	compl	tion of this well and prior to the production of water.
This notice	given by:	9	Tuy	LOOD LOWNER O	her			TITLE Struces Texas
s nonce 8								
s nouce g	_ Appr	oved	subjec	t to sn	acina	rul	es tr	m existing wells or prior permits.
ABA	8 Appr	oved	subject	t to sp	acing	rul	es tr	m existing wells or prior permits.



North Plains Groundwater Conservation District PO Box 795 Dumas, TX 79029 (806) 935-6401

Jurrent size or cla	assification (as per permit or log)
Requested new cl	assification Unused
	222-0491
	do hereby certify that Well No. 10-049 located
1 Moore	County, on the NW 1/4, NE 1/4, SW 1/4, SE 1/4 of Section
208 , Block	3-T, Survey THO will not be
	d the actual pumping capacity of GPM, and
	requirements of yards from the nearest existing
	well site and other rules of the District for a Unused
lassification We	
Jassification we	11.

Print & France Mo. 606 DIW	
Original—District Office Copy District Fi	ile No. 23
NORTH PLAINS WATER CONSERVATION	DISTRICT No. 2 Field Well No. M-491 Date
REGISTRATION AND LOG	OF WELL Received
INSTRUCTIONS: Fill out in quadruplicate. Submit all copies to for registration. (Please type or print.)	County Committeeman Size of Maximum in. Yield GPM
1. Well Owner Brug & Darrel Cooper	Address Brewer, Dexas
2. Well located miles N, miles S,	miles E, miles W of the town of
3. County Mose L	eague
4. NW14 NE14 SW14 SE14 Section 208	Block 3T Survey T+ NO
(Sales)	13 #80 we section line.
5. ACTUAL LOCATION OF THIS WELL IS \	measured yards from E or W section line.
DRILLER'S L	OG OF WELL
Method of Drilling: Rotary	Tenan To
FROM TO DESCRIPTION OF FORMATION MATERIAL	FROM TO DESCRIPTION OF FORMATION MATERIAL
0 4 tep soil	380 460 didfmed sand-fine gravel-cla
4 45 caliche = clay	460 red bed
45 120 clay-sand-sand rock	
120 178 clay=rock ledges	
178 180 sand	
180 200 coarse sand-clay-sand rock	
200 305 sand-clay	
305 330 pepper sand- med	
330 350 //// med sand-clay	
350 380 sandy clay-med sand	
	under my supervision), and that each and all of the statements
Driller Robertson Drilling Co. Address Box	952= Dumas, Textate Drilled March 1963
DESCRIPTI	ON OF WELL
6. Casing: new, hope for the Diameter	16 in. Total length 436 ft.
7. Casing perforations: from 190 ft to 435	ft. Size 3/16. Number per foot 14.
8. Pump Column: Size 8 in. Total length 320	ft. Suction pipe: Size 8 in. Length 10 ft.
9. Pump bowls: Size 12 WLH . Number of stages.	5 . Pump discharge pipe: Size 8 in.
	ge 1100 GPM. Pumping level: 305 ft.
11. Power Unit: Electrical, Natural Gas, Butene, Other.	Horsepower
SignatureOWNER OR AGENT	TITLE ADDRESS
Final Completion of Well — Date	, 19
0111	RECEIVED APR 2 5 1963
Ch # 663	KECEITED HIME S 1000

Original District Office Copy District File No. FIELD WELL NO. M-491
FOR USE OF DISTRICT OFFICE ONLY TIME: 4:00 P.M
Application for Water Well Permit
approval. (PLEASE TYPE or PRINT.)
I, Duy + Daviel Cooper Driver Dexas
hereby make application to NORTH PLAINS WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT No. 2 for a permit to drill the hereinafter described water well at the location indicated:
1. County 4. Proposed Use (Municipal-Industrial-Irrigation)
2. NW14, NE14, SW14, SE14 of Section 20 8 Block 3T. 5. Drilling to start about 00 19 19
Survey TFMO. 6. Drillers name Chas Robertson
3. League This well will be miles N or S and MARK OUT ONE THAT DOLE NOT APPLY
Permit good for 120 days only from date of approval. miles E or W of the town of
MARK DOT INSIDE CIRCLE @ within Red Square for proposed well location. (Red square indicates 1 quarter section Please Make Sure
MARK X, showing 3 closest wells, and/or applications. Your Measurements are Correct—
NORTH They Will Be Checked for Accuracy Location of Proposed Well/as submitted by applicant is
and the No
Smeasured yards from (NPS) section line and MANK OUT ONE PART DOES NOT APPLY.
measured yards from the section line.
Number the three adjacent wells within ½ nile and/or applications, on the plat as 1, 2 and 3, to correspond with the following:
Well 1measured yards from proposed well.
Owned by
Address_
Well 2measured yards from proposed well.
Owned by
Address
Well 3 measured yards from proposed well.
Owned by
BOUTH AddressCOMMENT
COMBERT
FOR FURTHER COMMENT WEE BACK OF FORM
I hereby certify that I have read the foregoing statement, and that each and all of the items therein contained are true to
the best of my knowledge and belief, and I agree that I must furnish my County Committeeman, as required by law, the completed well registration and log immediately upon completion of this well and prior to the production of water.
This notice given by: A Guy Cooper Ohuven Texas
SIGNATURE (OWNER OF AGENT) TITLE ADDRESS
Approved subject to spacing rules from existing wells or prior permits.
1 Let Juline / 2. Herhert Mark 3 Berkley Stringer



WELL LOG 3

North Plains Groundwater Conservation District PO Box 795 Dumas, TX 79029 (806) 935-6401		
Well Reclassification	•	
Current size or classification (as per permit or log) Requested new classification _UNUSED	MO-2077 647yds from N 5yds from W 35,916800 -101,739326 3448'	
1 Jin Secher do hereby certify that Well No. 100-2077 located in 100-20 County, on the NW ¼, NE ¼, SW ½, SE ¼ of Section 2006. Block 3-7, Survey 7400 will not be operated to exceed the actual pumping capacity of 0. GPM, and meets the spacing requirements of 0_ yards from the nearest existing well or authorized well site and other rules of the District for a UNUSED Classification Well.	Moore CO. Sect. 208 Blk. 3-T T&NO Seaboard Farms	
Sealout Ferms Inc.	•	

Orig N	inal— ORTH	District Office Copy PLAINS WATER CONSERVATION ISTRATION AND LOG	OF	WEL	L Received
for re	CTIONS gistration	: Fill out in quadruplicate. Submit all copies t . (Please type or print.)	o County	Committ	Size of B Maximum 00 GF
1. Well	Owner				1, Box 164 Optima, OK 73945
)	miles W of the town of Dames, TX
3. Cou		14 SW14 SE14 Section 208	eague _		
	CIMCL		47 me	easured y	ards from N or S section line. ards from E or W section line.
		Method of Drilling: Mud Ro	tary	WELL	
FROM (FEET)	TO (FEET)	DESCRIPTON OF FORMATION MATERIAL	FROM (FEET)	TO (FEET)	DESCRIPTION OF FORMATION MATERIAL
0	3	Clay	410	425	Red Clay/Sandy Clay
50	50 65	Caliche/Clay Caliche			
65	85	Caliche/Clay/Sandy Clay			I de la
85	95	Sand			
95	105	Caliche/Clay/Sandy Clay			
105 114	114	Sand Calicha/Classands Class			
125	132	Caliche/ClaySandy Clay Caliche/Clay			
132	150	Caliche/Clay/Sand streaks			
150 185	185 225	Sandy Clay/Fine Sand			
225	245	Caliche/Clay/Rock streaks Caliche/Clay	1	-	
245	275	Sandy Clay/Fine Sand			1
275	330	Sand		1	
330	347	Sandy Clay			
347 360	360 372	Sand/Sandy Clay Sand			
372	380	Sandy Clay			
380	410	Sand	-		
erein a	re true	ertify that this well was drilled by me (or to the best of my knowledge and belief.			ision), and that each and all of the statem OK 73936 Drilled 01-09-02 16
		DESCRIPTION			
		w used, or shop made. Diameter			
7. Casi 8. Pun	ing perf	orations: from 320 ft to 420 mn: Size 3 in. Total length 357 f	t. Suction	on pipe:	Sizein. Length
	np bowl	s: Size 6". Number of stages_	7	Ри	ımp discharge pipe: Size
9. Pun	O. t	ater level 280 ft. Pump discharg			
0. Dep					Horsenower 3B
0. Dep		Electrical, Natural Gas, Butane, Other_			Horsepower

NORTH							Co. Well No
Applica							Time: 1:05 aw
Applica	ation	TOP V	A.	ell l	ermit	Ow-	Filled Out: 2/8/2002
	9	jerry	Hizzel	2 (9)	3)414	-8823	of Well: B Yield: 400
So	ahoo	urd.	Farm	1	qa	00 ment	WHO SH. Merriam, KS 66-20, Mailing Antonio of Landonse or Well Order to days chilling will start: 23-40 Months of Landonse or Well Order Landonse or Well Order Landonse or La
1. Proposed Use:	ex of Land	Must	val (AFO)	2 /	nonvino	Mailing Address of Landowner or Well Owder
3. Driller:	100	motion	es	- /	4. 0	ounty:	more and
6. Legal Description	NO	1/4 of Se	ction 201	Blog	Miles Ca	3-T	Survey Tano
League or Other I Location on Prop	Description enty:	6014	647	arris from	tat 5	Jorth	section line, and 20 5 measured vards
from the	Vst	section	line GPS	I atitud	2		DO Longitude -101.739326
(East	or West)						A: 12 INIA E-2000
		EDIE		m n			Elew=34
	1	ERMI	LIS VAL	III F	OR 120	DAYS	IF APPROVED.
MARK DOT INS	SIDE C	IRCLE (within	n Red	Square	for	Please Make Sure Your
proposed well {E	ach small	square ec	uals 220 Yar	ds by 2	20 Yards.)		Measurements are Correct. They Will be Checked for Accuracy.
MARK X, Show	wing 3	closes	t wells, a	nd/or	applica	itions.	Well Must Be Drilled Within 10 Yards of Location Specified,
	198	TX				199	District Rule 12.
	110	-				.11	Number the three closest wells and/or
		100	1			X	applications within 1/2 mile on the plat
27 27 20		Mod	MO-191	5			following:
	W	0.00	MO (500)	-		-	1. District Well No. Mo-0490
	X	270,	Xgw)				Location: SW 1/4,
	209		5.2	1		208	Section 208, Blk. 3-T Re
	\dashv	-		+	.01		Survey TaNo 2
		200	March 1	- NO	1049		259 Yds. from Proposed Well.
		new	Tr.	Kin	(1200)		2. District Well No
)					Section 199, Blk. 3-T
×		4.16		-	-	-	Survey TANO
	X	MO-040					194 Yds. from Proposed Well.
		(पव))				3. District Well No.
	-						Location: 1/4,
	-						Section, Blk
	1						Survey
	9	{Example	e on Back}				Yds. from Proposed Well.
/	1660	Mad	. ation		2000	hu	11. 11
COMMENTS:	MIN	yrwa	ucuon	しこ	400 E	PM.	No other wells within
		1/2	mule				
do hereby certify t	that I ha	ve read	he foregoi	ng stat	ement, ar	d that ea	ch and all of the items therein contained are
ompleted Registrat	tion and	Log of	Well form	withi	n thirty (30) days	rnish the District, as required by law, the after completion of this well. I also agree
hat I must furnish roducing water fro	the Di	strict, a	required	by la	w, the co	mpleted	Pump and Well Completion form before
water inc	an uns	Yell.	-	1			
his notice given b	v: 1	hap.	Farel	/			
and and a given o	1	SIGNATUR	F (OW) TRC	R AGE	(T)	П	TLE ADDRESS POLICIAL
~ 1	Appro	oved sub	ject to spa	cing n	les from	existing	wells or prior permits. 3. Hunors Gran Chronitteeman Global County Committeeman

VEI	LLC	CATI	200 Yar	Vest quarter of s ds from the Nor ds from the We	rth section lin	k. XY, Survey Z.
	ructio				A Decerous iii	
. E	xtend t	he lines	of the Red Squa	are so it will repres	ent the north we	est quarter of the section.
. M	lark a	nd numb	er the location of	of the three closest	wells.	ned above.
				he three closest we		here are less than three wells within 1/2 mile
0	f the lo	ocation i	ndicate that in th	e comment section	application. If the	nere are less than three wells within 1/2 mile
						Part of the second seco
			PERMIT	IS VALID FO	R 120 DAYS	IF APPROVED.
				within Red S		Please Make Sure Your
rop	osed	well I	ocation. {Red sq	uare indicates 1 Quart uals 220 Yards by 220	er Section}	Measurements are Correct. They Will be Checked for Accuracy.
IAF	RKX	, Show	ing 3 closest	wells, and/or a	pplications.	Well Must Be Drilled Within
			No	rth		10 Yards of Location Specified, District Rule 12.
			X #3	941 - 135		DISTITUTE NITE 12.
		1000		and the second		
30%		1000		Tarell Inc.		Number the three closest wells and/or
La S		1934		X		applications, within 1/2 mile on the plat as 1, 2, and 3, to correspond with the
	la l	13/4		X	8.	applications, within 1/2 mile on the plat as 1, 2, and 3, to correspond with the following:
	lany.	14/5		X		applications, within 1/2 mile on the plat as 1, 2, and 3, to correspond with the following: 1. District Well NoCO - 1000
	line line	PAY.		X	×.	applications, within 1/2 mile on the plat as 1, 2, and 3, to correspond with the following: 1. District Well NoCO - 1000
	lane				8.	applications, within 1/2 mile on the plat as 1, 2, and 3, to correspond with the following: 1. District Well No. CO - 1000 Location: North West 1/4, Section 2 Blk. XY
	100	HAA.	•	X #1	8.	applications, within 1/2 mile on the plat as 1, 2, and 3, to correspond with the following: 1. District Well NoCO - 1000
	2	94/	•		2300	applications, within 1/2 mile on the plat as 1, 2, and 3, to correspond with the following: 1. District Well No. CO - 1000 Location: North West 1/4, Section 2 Blk. XY
			•			applications, within 1/2 mile on the plat as 1, 2, and 3, to correspond with the following: 1. District Well NoCO1000 Location:North West
	2		•		7774	applications, within 1/2 mile on the plat as 1, 2, and 3, to correspond with the following: 1. District Well NoCQ1000
			•			applications, within 1/2 mile on the plat as 1, 2, and 3, to correspond with the following: 1. District Well NoCO1000
	2		● X #2		70,012	applications, within 1/2 mile on the plat as 1, 2, and 3, to correspond with the following: 1. District Well No. CO. 1000 Location: North West 1/4, Section 2 Blk. XY Survey Z 680 Yds. from Proposed Well. 2. District Well No. CO. 2000 Location: South West 1/4,
	2	4.7			70,014	applications, within 1/2 mile on the plat as 1, 2, and 3, to correspond with the following: 1. District Well NoCO1000
	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2				/ D-04 V	applications, within 1/2 mile on the plat as 1, 2, and 3, to correspond with the following: 1. District Well NoCQ1000
						applications, within 1/2 mile on the plat as 1, 2, and 3, to correspond with the following: 1. District Well NoCQ1000
						applications, within 1/2 mile on the plat as 1, 2, and 3, to correspond with the following: 1. District Well No. CO. 1000 Location: North West 1/4, Section 2 Blk. XY Survey Z 680 Yds. from Proposed Well. 2. District Well No. CO. 2000 Location: South West 1/4, Section 2 Blk. XY Survey Z 700 Yds. from Proposed Well. 3. District Well No. CO. 3000
					70,914	applications, within 1/2 mile on the plat as 1, 2, and 3, to correspond with the following: 1. District Well NoCO1000

